
 

 

ADDENDUM 001 

The Rural Electrification Authority Renewable Energy Corporation wishes to inform all firms interested 

in participating in Tenders whose details appear below and was advertised in the local dailies on 8th 

November, 2022 that the Corporation wishes to make the following amendments to the tender documents: 

1. Opening dates have been changed as follows; 

 

No. Contract 

number 

Contract name and Description Tender Closing, Opening 

date & time   

   (old date) (New date) 

1 1000000864 Supply and Delivery of Insulators – Ex-stock 

tender 

25.11.2022 

@10.00am. 

02.12.2022 

@10.00am. 

2 1000000865 Supply and Delivery of Insulators - Open to 

Youth Category Only 

25.11.2022 

@10.00am. 

02.12.2022 

@10.00am. 

3 1000000866 Supply and Delivery of Conductors and 

Cables – Ex-stock tender 

25.11.2022 

@10.00am. 

02.12.2022 

@10.00am. 

4 1000000867 Supply and Delivery of Cross Arms, 

Channels, Ties traps, D-Irons, Stay Rods, 

Bolts and Nuts – Ex-stock tender 

25.11.2022 

@10.00am. 

02.12.2022 

@10.00am. 

5 1000000868 Supply and Delivery of Conductors and 

Cables - Open to Youth Category Only 

28.11.2022 

@10.00am. 

05.12.2022 

@10.00am. 

6 1000000869 Supply and Delivery of Conductors and 

Cables - Open to Women Category Only 

28.11.2022 

@10.00am. 

05.12.2022 

@10.00am. 

7 1000000870 Supply and Delivery of Conductors and 

Cables - Open to Persons with Disability 

Category Only 

28.11.2022 

@10.00am. 

05.12.2022 

@10.00am. 

8 1000000871 Supply and Delivery of Concrete Poles - 

Open to Local Manufacturers Only 

29.11.2022 

@10.00am. 

06.12.2022 

@10.00am. 

9 1000000872 Supply and Delivery of Heavy Duty Clamps - 

Open to Manufacturers Only 

29.11.2022 

@10.00am. 

06.12.2022 

@10.00am. 

10 1000000873 Supply and Delivery of Concrete Poles - 

Open to Persons with Disability 

29.11.2022 

@10.00am. 

06.12.2022 

@10.00am. 

11 1000000874 Supply and Delivery of Conductors, Cables 

and Stay wires - Open to Local Manufacturers 

only 

30.11.2022 

@10.00am. 

07.12.2022 

@10.00am. 

12 1000000875 Supply and Delivery of Cut-Outs - Open to 

Women Category Only 

30.11.2022 

@10.00am. 

07.12.2022 

@10.00am. 

13 1000000876 Supply and Delivery of Tie Straps, D-Irons 

and Stay rods - Open to Youth, Women and 

Persons with Disability 

30.11.2022 

@10.00am. 

07.12.2022 

@10.00am. 

14 1000000877 Supply and Delivery of Overhead Line 

Fittings - Open to Youth Category Only 

30.11.2022 

@10.00am. 

07.12.2022 

@10.00am. 

15 1000000878 Supply and Delivery of 10M Treated Wooden 

Poles - Open to Youth Category only 

01.12.2022 

@10.00am. 

08.12.2022 

@10.00am. 

16 1000000879 Supply and Delivery of 10M Treated Wooden 

Poles - Open to Women Category only 

01.12.2022 

@10.00am. 

08.12.2022 

@10.00am. 



No. Contract 

number 

Contract name and Description Tender Closing, Opening 

date & time   

17 1000000880 Supply and Delivery of 10M Treated Wooden 

Poles - Open to Persons with Disability 

Category only 

01.12.2022 

@10.00am. 

08.12.2022 

@10.00am. 

18 1000000881 Supply and Delivery of 10M Treated Wooden 

Poles Local Manufacturers – Ex-stock tender 

09.12.2022 

@10.00am. 

16.12.2022 

@10.00am. 

 

2. All other terms in the Tender including the Tender description remain unchanged. 

3. Bidders who have submitted their bid should NOT CLICK ON WITHDRAW but click on 

Edit to amend their bid and make appropriate changes if they wish to do so. 

 

TENDER CANCELLATION 
Rural Electrification Authority Renewable Energy Corporation wishes to inform all firms interested in 

participating in Tender whose details appear below and was advertised in the local dailies on 8th 

November, 2022 that the tender has been cancelled 

 

No RFx No. Description 

1 1000000882 Supply and Delivery of Distribution Transformers – Local 

Manufacturers Only 
 

 

 

 

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER. 
 


